Weitere Unterlagen
Ergänzend zu diesem Dokument finden Sie im Internet unter
www.turck.com folgende Unterlagen:
	■ Datenblatt
	■ Handbuch excom – Remote I/O für eigensichere Strom-
kreise
	■ Zulassungen
	■ Konformitätserklärungen (aktuelle Version)

03
Technical data
Type designation AI43Ex
ID 6884137
Supply voltage Via module rack, central power supply
Power consumption ≤ 1.5 W
Galvanic isolation Complete galvanic isolation acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
Number of channels 4-channel
Input circuits
Nominal resistance
Wire-fault
3-/4-wire potentiometer 0 %…100 %
Intrinsically safe acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
400 Ω…12 kΩ
< 400 Ω; >12 kΩ
Resolution
Reference temperature
Linearity deviation
0.1 %
25 °C
≤ 0.1 % full range at 25 °C
Temperature drift ≤ 0.005 % of full range
Rise time/fall time ≤ 50 ms (10…90 %)
Max. measurement inaccura-
cy under EMC influence
≤ 0.1 % with shielded signal cable
≤ 1 % with unshielded signal cable
Connection mode Module, plugged on rack
Protection class IP20
Relative humidity ≤ 93 % at 40 °C acc. to EN 60068-2-78
EMC Acc. EN 61326-1
Acc. to Namur NE21
Electrical data
Max. output voltage U0 6.6 V
Max. output current I0 25 mA
Max. output power P0 42 mW
Characteristic Linear
Internal inductance Li/
Internal capacitance Ci
Negligibly small/
150 nF
External inductance L0/
Capacitance C0
Ci is considered
IIC IIB
L0 C0 C0
5 mH 1.45 µF 8.35 µF
2 mH 1.75 µF 9.85 µF
1 mH 2.05 µF 11.85 µF
0.5 mH 2.45 µF 14.85 µF
0.2 mH 3.15 µF 18.85 µF
Documents supplémentaires
Vous trouverez les documents suivants contenant des

03
Technical data
Type designation AI43Ex
ID 6884137
Supply voltage Via module rack, central power supply
Power consumption ≤ 1.5 W
Galvanic isolation Complete galvanic isolation acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
Number of channels 4-channel
Input circuits
Nominal resistance
Wire-fault
3-/4-wire potentiometer 0 %…100 %
Intrinsically safe acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
400 Ω…12 kΩ
< 400 Ω; >12 kΩ
Resolution
Reference temperature
Linearity deviation
0.1 %
25 °C
≤ 0.1 % full range at 25 °C
Temperature drift ≤ 0.005 % of full range
Rise time/fall time ≤ 50 ms (10…90 %)
Max. measurement inaccura-
cy under EMC influence
≤ 0.1 % with shielded signal cable
≤ 1 % with unshielded signal cable
Connection mode Module, plugged on rack
Protection class IP20
Relative humidity ≤ 93 % at 40 °C acc. to EN 60068-2-78
EMC Acc. EN 61326-1
Acc. to Namur NE21
Electrical data
Max. output voltage U0 6.6 V
Max. output current I0 25 mA
Max. output power P0 42 mW
Characteristic Linear
Internal inductance Li/
Internal capacitance Ci
Negligibly small/
150 nF
External inductance L0/
Capacitance C0
Ci is considered
IIC IIB
L0 C0 C0
5 mH 1.45 µF 8.35 µF
2 mH 1.75 µF 9.85 µF
1 mH 2.05 µF 11.85 µF
0.5 mH 2.45 µF 14.85 µF
0.2 mH 3.15 µF 18.85 µF
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | Witzlebenstraße 7, 45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | Tel. +49 208 4952-0 | Fax +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com © Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | D301085 2022-05 V2.0
AI43EX
Declarations of conformity
FM 7.3-12 09.11.21
EU-Konformitätserklärung Nr.
UK Declaration of Conformity No. 5009-2M
EU Declaration of Conformity No.:
Wir / We Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG
Witzlebenstr. 7, 45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany
erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt
declare under our sole responsibility that the product
Potenziometermodul / Potentiometer Module
für das / for the: Remote – I/O – System excom®
Typ / Type: AI43EX
ID: 6884137
Ex-Kennzeichnung / Ex-marking:
Gas / gas       II 2 (1) G Ex ib [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gb